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Opcje
Przekładnik prądowy

Gniazdo agregatu

Ogranicznik przepięć klasy C

Moduł telemetrycznySterownik
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Ogranicznik
przepięć

klasy
C
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CFI6-63A/4/30mA

Wyłącznik
różnicowo-prądowy

∆I

x1

x2

R2
4.7k
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ST22-DC-10

Wyłącznik
bezpieczeństwa
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1
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Wyłącznik
silnikowy
pompy 1 I>I> I>

1.13

1.14

4
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Wyłącznik
silnikowy
pompy 2 I>I> I>

1.13

1.14

4
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1.21
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PP1

Przekładnik
prądowy

U V W PE PEU V W

1

2

K2
5.6

3

4

5
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1
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K1
5.2

3

4
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GN2
Gniazdo
agregatu

X1
Zasilanie

X2
Silnik

pompy 1

X3
Silnik

pompy 2

PE / 3.0

N / 3.0

L2 / 3.0

L1 / 3.0

L+/3.5

IP/7.7

L3 / 3.0



Zasilanie urządzeń
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3

AC

DCDMK 70 R1

1

2

F1
CLS6-B10/1

Wyłącznik
nadprądowy
sterowania

U2
Zewnętrzny
sygnalizator

optyczno-akustyczny
24V

H6
czerwona

24V DC
Kontrolka

awarii
zbiorczej

1

2

BT2
1.25A

Bezpiecznik
sygnalizatora

optyczno-akustycznego

1

2

F3
CLS6-B10/1

Wyłącznik
nadprądowy
sygnalizacji
akustycznej

12

11

14

K12

7.5

S L

GND

Vdd

G1
Zasilacz

230VAC/24VDC
NL

PE

L+ M B+ M

1

2

F4
CLS6-B16/1

Wyłącznik
nadprądowy

gniazda 230V
i ogrzewania

TH1
Regulator

temperatury

1

2

PE
R1

Grzałka

1

2

BT1
1.25A

Bezpiecznik
oświetlenie

wewnętrznego

x1

x2

H7
Oświetlenie
wewnętrzne

GN1
Gniazdo
230V AC

1

2

1

2

F2
CLS6-B10/1

Wyłącznik
nadprądowy

zasilacza

1

2

3

4

5

6

F5
CLS6-C2/3
Wyłącznik

nadprądowy
DMK 70 R1

DMK
4.1

Przekaźnik
nadzorczy

napięcia
DMK 70 R1

Lovato

L1 L2 L3 A1 A2N

+

-G2
Akumulator 1

12VDC
+

-G3
Akumulator 2

12VDC

PE/2.9

N/2.9

L1/2.9

L+
5.0

M
6.0

N / 4.0

L2/2.9

L3/2.9

L10 / 4.0

L+/2.5



Zabezpieczenia pomp
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A1

A2

K5
230V AC 2P
Przekaźnik

poprawności
zasilania

12
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14
7.1

22
21
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H5
zielona

230V AC
Kontrolka

poprawności
zasilania

A1

A2

K3
230V AC 2P
Przekaźnik

awarii
pompy 1

12
11

14
7.1

22
21

24
4.7

A1

A2

K4
230V AC 2P
Przekaźnik

awarii
pompy 2

12
11

14
7.2

22
21

24
4.8

1.13

1.14

WS1
2.5

1.13

1.14

WS2
2.7

H3
czerwona
230V AC

Kontrolka
awarii

pompy 1

H4
czerwona
230V AC

Kontrolka
awarii

pompy 2

22

21

24

K3
4.3 22

21

24

K4
4.5

T1.1 T1.2 T2.1 T2.2

X2
Termik

pompy 1

X3
Termik

pompy 2

12

11

14

DMK
3.1

L10/3.3

N/3.9 N / 5.0

T1
5.0

T2
5.0



Sterowanie pompami
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R

S1
Przełącznik

trybu pracy pomp
Automatyczna-0-Ręczna
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R
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A

A1

A2

K1
Stycznik
pompy 1

1 2 2.5

3 4 2.6

5 6 2.6

1413 7.5

2221

3231
4443 5.2

5453

x1

x2

H1
zielona

230V AC
Kontrolka

pracy
pompy 1

13

14

S3
Przycisk

sterowniczy
START

pompy 1

11

12

S2
Przycisk

sterowniczy
STOP

pompy 1

A1

A2

K2
Stycznik
pompy 2

1 2 2.7

3 4 2.7

5 6 2.7

1413 7.6

2221

3231
4443 5.6

5453

x1

x2

H2
zielona

230V AC
Kontrolka

pracy
pompy 2

12

11

14

K6
6.3

22

21

24

K10
7.4 22

21

24

K8
6.4

11

12

S4
Przycisk

sterowniczy
STOP

pompy 2

13

14

S5
Przycisk

sterowniczy
START

pompy 2

22

21

24

K6
6.3

22

21

24

K11
7.4

43

44

K1
5.2

43

44

K2
5.6

L+/3.5

T2/4.5

T1/4.3

N/4.9

L+ / 6.0

Auto / 7.1



Pływaki, sonda
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A1

A2

K6
24V DC 2P
Przekaźnik

poziomu
suchobiegu

12
11

14
5.6

22
21

24
5.2

A1

A2

K8
24V DC 2P
Przekaźnik

poziomu
alarmowego

12
11

14
6.3

22
21

24
5.4

P1.1 P1.2 P2.1P2.2 S-

x1

x2

D1
1N4007

x1

x2

D2
1N4007

D
Diody

zabezpieczające

1 2

3

12

11

14

K8
6.4

1

2

BT3
32 mA

Bezpiecznik
sondy

hydrostatycznej

S+
X4

Sygnalizatory
pływakowe

X4
Sonda

hydrostatyczna

L+/5.9

M/3.5

PLD
7.3

PLG
7.3

AI1 / 7.7

M / 7.0

L+ / 7.0



Sterownik
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Panel LCD 16x2

INPUTS

OUTPUTSRs232

ANALOG POWER

Rs485

U1
Moduł

telemetryczny
TXD RXD RTS CTS GND 485B 485A

I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 I8

GND

I9 I10 I11 I12 I13 I14 I15 VCC GND

12

11

14

K5
4.1

12

11

14

K3
4.3

12

11

14

K4
4.5

2

1

KR
Wyłącznik
krańcowy

szafy

13

14

ST1
Przełącznik
sterowniczy

stacyjka

Q15Q14UQ+GNDQ Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q13Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12

I16 A1+ A1- A2+ A2- A3+ A3- A4+

A1

A2

K10

24V DC 2P
Przekaźnik

załączający
pompę 1

12
11

14

22
21

24
5.3

13

14

K1
5.2

13

14

K2
5.6

A1

A2

K11

24V DC 2P
Przekaźnik

załączający
pompę 2

12
11

14

22
21

24
5.7

A1

A2

K12

24V DC 2P
Przekaźnik

załączający
alarm

12
11

14
3.5

22
21

24

ICOM

Q16

L+/6.9

M/6.9

Auto
5.6

PLD
6.4

PLG
6.4

AI1
6.7

IP
2.5




